



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/16/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 08-1N2304

04/16/2024

**Project ID:** 0822000121

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM  
ETIWANDA AVENUE TO SAND CREEK BRIDGE

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 08-SBd-210-9.9/R27.2

**Number of Items:** 56

Furnish Br deck treatment material, furnish polyester Conc overlay.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 9    **Total Number of Working Days:** 160    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$738,164.85

**Number of Bidders:** 5    **Engineers Est:** \$3,615,350.60    **% Over/Under Est:** -20.42%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,877,185.75	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.  16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441  CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,169,169.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.  1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711  CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$3,890,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC  5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999  CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$4,175,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC  2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593  CC PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/16/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 08-1N2304

04/16/2024

<b>Bid Rank</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidder Id</b>	<b>Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)</b>	<b>Preference</b>
5	\$4,705,000.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	160.0	950.00	152,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	28,500.00	28,500.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	295,000.00	295,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	130.0	650.00	84,500.00
0008	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	520.0	60.00	31,200.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10.0	2,500.00	25,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0011	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	190.0	50.00	9,500.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0014	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0015	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	11,000.0	1.10	12,100.00
0016	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0017	190137	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (CITY STREET)	CY	36.0	400.00	14,400.00
0018	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	2,850.0	15.00	42,750.00
0019	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	0.1	114,000.00	11,400.00
0020	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2.0	8,200.00	16,400.00
0021	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	10,000.00	1,000.00
0022	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34.0	90.00	3,060.00
0023	410121	SPALL REPAIR (FAST-SETTING CONCRETE)	SQYD	14.0	1,950.00	27,300.00
0024	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	647.0	68.00	43,996.00
0025	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	3,216.0	33.00	106,128.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	314.0	40.00	12,560.00
0027	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	408.0	44.00	17,952.00
0028	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	2,110.0	82.00	173,020.00
0029	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	126.0	150.00	18,900.00
0030	046493	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	258.0	160.00	41,280.00
0031	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0032	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	302.0	100.00	30,200.00
0033	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	302.0	100.00	30,200.00
0034	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	411,356.0	0.25	102,839.00
0035	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,118.0	140.00	296,520.00
0036	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	21,173.0	5.90	124,920.70
0037	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	390,183.0	0.35	136,564.05
0038	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	4,882.0	67.00	327,094.00
0039	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,030.0	1.10	1,133.00
0040	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	47.0	50.00	2,350.00
0041	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,090.0	8.80	9,592.00
0042	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	22.0	100.00	2,200.00
0043	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	40.0	12.00	480.00
0044	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	15.00	1,800.00
0045	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12.0	600.00	7,200.00
0046	015942	INSTALL SIGN (ACRYLIC FOAM TAPE METHOD)	EA	4.0	2,100.00	8,400.00
0047	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,260.0	14.00	17,640.00
0048	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	17,800.0	1.10	19,580.00
0049	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,290.0	8.80	20,152.00
0050	847103	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	480.0	18.00	8,640.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**

PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	17,700.0	9.00	159,300.00
0052	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	810.0	5.50	4,455.00
0053	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	13,700.0	5.50	75,350.00
0054	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	5,460.0	15.50	84,630.00
0055	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0056	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	185,000.00	185,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,877,185.75</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,992.00	1,992.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
0002	1,300.00	208,000.00	800.00	128,000.00	2,500.00	400,000.00	4,750.00	760,000.00
0003	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	31,000.00	31,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	67,650.00	67,650.00
0006	330,000.00	330,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	402,000.00	402,000.00
0007	150.00	19,500.00	2,780.00	361,400.00	350.00	45,500.00	1,500.00	195,000.00
0008	70.00	36,400.00	45.00	23,400.00	40.00	20,800.00	50.00	26,000.00
0009	2,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,500.00	55,000.00
0010	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,030.40	5,030.40
0011	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,969.30	4,969.30	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	150.00	28,500.00	400.00	76,000.00	200.00	38,000.00	125.00	23,750.00
0013	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0014	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	1.10	12,100.00	3.60	39,600.00	1.00	11,000.00	1.00	11,000.00
0016	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0017	850.00	30,600.00	680.00	24,480.00	500.00	18,000.00	350.00	12,600.00
0018	8.00	22,800.00	4.80	13,680.00	14.00	39,900.00	20.00	57,000.00
0019	100,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	90,000.00	9,000.00	95,000.00	9,500.00
0020	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,450.00	14,900.00
0021	8,000.00	800.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	800.00	7,500.00	750.00
0022	100.00	3,400.00	320.00	10,880.00	80.00	2,720.00	75.00	2,550.00
0023	2,250.00	31,500.00	3,200.00	44,800.00	2,400.00	33,600.00	825.00	11,550.00
0024	43.00	27,821.00	42.00	27,174.00	65.00	42,055.00	50.00	32,350.00
0025	41.00	131,856.00	72.00	231,552.00	50.00	160,800.00	81.00	260,496.00
0026	64.00	20,096.00	52.00	16,328.00	55.00	17,270.00	95.00	29,830.00
0027	46.00	18,768.00	62.00	25,296.00	60.00	24,480.00	79.00	32,232.00
0028	73.00	154,030.00	72.00	151,920.00	120.00	253,200.00	142.00	299,620.00
0029	106.00	13,356.00	82.00	10,332.00	175.00	22,050.00	265.00	33,390.00
0030	67.00	17,286.00	110.00	28,380.00	200.00	51,600.00	215.00	55,470.00
0031	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0032	130.00	39,260.00	90.00	27,180.00	75.00	22,650.00	235.00	70,970.00
0033	130.00	39,260.00	280.00	84,560.00	425.00	128,350.00	345.00	104,190.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	0.35	143,974.60	0.60	246,813.60	0.75	308,517.00	0.30	123,406.80
0035	98.00	207,564.00	133.00	281,694.00	125.00	264,750.00	120.00	254,160.00
0036	10.00	211,730.00	6.90	146,093.70	8.00	169,384.00	8.00	169,384.00
0037	0.35	136,564.05	0.90	351,164.70	0.90	351,164.70	0.60	234,109.80
0038	89.00	434,498.00	79.00	385,678.00	70.00	341,740.00	88.00	429,616.00
0039	1.10	1,133.00	8.34	8,590.20	1.00	1,030.00	1.00	1,030.00
0040	40.00	1,880.00	65.00	3,055.00	60.00	2,820.00	55.00	2,585.00
0041	8.50	9,265.00	17.16	18,704.40	8.00	8,720.00	8.00	8,720.00
0042	150.00	3,300.00	460.00	10,120.00	120.00	2,640.00	150.00	3,300.00
0043	13.00	520.00	21.00	840.00	12.50	500.00	11.50	460.00
0044	14.00	1,680.00	28.00	3,360.00	14.00	1,680.00	12.00	1,440.00
0045	425.00	5,100.00	750.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	750.00	9,000.00
0046	450.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,050.00	4,200.00
0047	12.50	15,750.00	14.16	17,841.60	12.00	15,120.00	12.00	15,120.00
0048	1.10	19,580.00	3.06	54,468.00	1.00	17,800.00	1.00	17,800.00
0049	8.50	19,465.00	6.60	15,114.00	8.00	18,320.00	8.00	18,320.00
0050	17.00	8,160.00	15.54	7,459.20	16.00	7,680.00	16.00	7,680.00
0051	8.25	146,025.00	13.86	245,322.00	8.00	141,600.00	8.00	141,600.00
0052	5.50	4,455.00	5.94	4,811.40	5.00	4,050.00	5.00	4,050.00
0053	5.25	71,925.00	4.68	64,116.00	5.00	68,500.00	5.00	68,500.00
0054	14.25	77,805.00	6.96	38,001.60	14.00	76,440.00	14.00	76,440.00
0055	100.00	100.00	23,498.60	23,498.60	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0056	302,562.35	302,562.35	196,000.00	196,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	470,000.00	470,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$3,169,169.00</b>		<b>\$3,890,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,175,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,705,000.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 24 (50%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 21 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 22 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 21 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	CRACK TREATMENT
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	TACK COAT
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (94%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 42 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 45 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	INSTALL SIGN (ACRYLIC FOAM TAPE METHOD)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 6 (6%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 17 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 18 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 23 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (CITY STREET)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	DECOMPOSED GRANITE
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	SPALL REPAIR (FAST-SETTING CONCRETE)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 24 (65.0%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO DETAIL/HANDWORK GRINDS)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CHRISP'S OPERATIONS)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 56 (5.8%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION (FOR CHRISP'S OPERATIONS)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (50.0%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURE SHIFTS

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 56 (5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 1, 15, 39, 41
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 47-54
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 56 (1%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEMS 17-22
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC SAN DIEGO CA	916931	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEMS 5, 40
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEMS 43-46
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 24 (90%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC. YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 34 (47%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC. YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 56 (1%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC. YUBA CITY CA	920906	SHOTBLAST BRIDGE DECK SURFACE
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC. YUBA CITY CA	920906	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 15 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 39 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 41 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 47 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 49 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 50 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 51 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 52 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 53 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 54 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 56 (28%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 6 (20%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM